Event of Default, the Note shall immediately become due and payable upon written notice from the Holder, and, from 
the time of the Company’s receipt of such written notice until this Note shall be paid in full, the unpaid outstanding 
principal balance of the Note shall bear interest at the rate of fifteen percent (15%) per annum (calculated on the basis 
of a three hundred sixty-five -365- days year for the actual number of days elapsed). As of October 31, 2021, principal 
and accrued interests on this Note are $86,200 and $7,555. 

On September 4, 2020, the Company entered a potentially dilutive advance with Roy Vinkemier with a face value of